exceeded, a portion of the contingent consideration paid in respect of the other metric would not be paid out in full.

Edgar Filing: Colony Capital, Inc. - Form 10-K

206

Each share of Class B Common Stock and each OP Unit is, at the holder’s option, convertible into one share of
Class A Common Stock, subject, in the case of OP Units, to the terms and conditions set forth in the operating
agreement of OP.
The following table summarizes the total consideration and allocation to assets acquired and liabilities assumed at
April 2, 2015. The amount of cash consideration was determined, in part, based upon the calculated net working
capital of CCLLC at closing. In the fourth quarter of 2015, certain measurement period adjustments were identified
which impacted provisional

F-22

Edgar Filing: Colony Capital, Inc. - Form 10-K

207

Table of Contents

accounting, including final computation of the net working capital of CCLLC and an adjustment to deferred tax
liability resulting from a change in the seller's tax basis related to the trade name as of acquisition date, as presented in
the table below.

(In thousands)
As Reported
At June 30, 2015
(1)

Measurement
Period
Adjustments

As Revised
At December 31,
2015

Consideration
Cash $60,900 $450 $61,350
Class A and Class B common stock issued 52,160 52,160
OP Units issued 558,794 558,794
Estimated fair value of contingent consideration (2) 69,500 69,500

$741,354 $450 $741,804
Identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed
Cash $5,015 $5,015
Fixed assets 46,396 46,396
Other assets 23,039 261 23,300
Intangible asset:
Investment management contracts 46,000 46,000
Customer relationships 46,800 46,800
Trade name 15,500 15,500
Notes payable (44,337 ) (44,337 )
Deferred tax liability (43,673 ) 7,753 (35,920 )
Other liabilities (18,454 ) (763 ) (19,217 )

76,286 7,251 83,537
Goodwill 665,068 (6,801 ) 658,267

$741,354 $450 $741,804
__________

(1)
The estimated fair values and purchase price allocation at April 2, 2015 are subject to retrospective adjustments
during the measurement period, not to exceed one year, based upon new information obtained about facts and
circumstances that existed as of the date of acquisition.

(2) Fair value of contingent consideration estimated as of April 2, 2015 is subject to remeasurement each reporting
period, as discussed in Note 13.

See Note 8 for further discussions related to identifiable intangible assets and goodwill, and Note 13 for fair value
measurement of contingent consideration.